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QUESTION 1
Click the Exhibit tab.

A customer receives the AutoSupport messages shown below. "[?] Sat Aug 23 13:00:27 PDT [hostname: env_mgr:
callhome.c.fan.fru.fault:error]: Call home for CHASSIS FAN FRU FAILED: SysFan3 F2
...
[?] Sat Aug 23 13:00:32 PDT [hostname: env_mgr: monitor.chassisFan.ok:notice]: Chassis fan Sysfan3 F2 is ok"
The output of the sysconfig -a command is shown in the exhibit. In this scenario, what would you do to solve this
problem?
A. Update Data ONTAP to 8.1.4 at the latest patch level.
B. Update the Service Processor firmware.
C. Replace the fan.
D. Disconnect the controller from the mains, wait two minutes, and re-connect it in the next maintenance window.
Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 2
Click the Exhibit tab.

Round-robin DNS has been configured for all data LIFs belonging to SVM1. There is a data LIF on every node of that
4-node cluster. The administrator has reports from users of sporadic user access issues when accessing CIFS shares
on SVM1. The administrator determines that one out of four attempts result in a "path not found error" message. The
administrator believes that the issue is network related.
Referring to the exhibit, which statement is correct?
A. There is an issue with node clusterB-04\\'s port e0d, causing "lif3" to be down.
B. There are no issues found and all data LIFs are in a healthystatus.
C. "lif3" and "lif4" are on different ports as "lif1" and "lif2".
D. "lif3" has been administratively configured down.

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 3
SnapDrive for Window has been installed and configured on a VMware virtual machine. The virtual machine has been
configured with raw device mappings (RDMs) that are mapped to LUNs on a NetApp storage controller. The RDMs can
be seen as connected disks in Windows Disk Management. However, SnapDrive is not enumerating the RDMs.
Which actions will solve the problem in this scenario?
A. SnapDrive must have the preferred storage IP addresses configured.
B. SnapDrive must be installed on the VirtualCenter server.
C. SnapDrive and Virtual Storage Console (VSC) integration must be configured.
D. VirtualCenter or ESX server logon settings must be enabled and configured.
Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 4
When troubleshooting the delivery failure of an AutoSupport notification, you enter the autosupport history show
command. In this scenario, what information would you expect the command output to show? (Choose two.)
A. time of the last upgrade
B. status of the delivery
C. size of the AutoSupport notification
D. IP address of the destination
Correct Answer: BD

QUESTION 5
Your customer using clustered Data ONTAP 8.1.2 recently had a disk drive fail. They already swapped out the failed
disk for a replacement disk. They call you the next day explaining that the disk is not showing up in the spare disk pool.
In this scenario, what are two reasons for this problem? (Choose two.)
A. The replacement disk drive needs to be manually un-failed before the disk will show up as a spare.
B. Autoassignis turned off, leaving the disk unassigned; the customer needs to take ownership of the replaced disk
before it will show up as a spare disk.
C. The disk ID needs to be removed from the failed disk registry before the disk will be seen as a spare.
D. Autoassign is set to on, but the disk shelves in the loop are shared between a high- availability (HA) pair, causing the

disk to show up as unassigned.
Correct Answer: BC

QUESTION 6
You are creating a disk-partitioned root aggregate.
Which two rules are enforced automatically when accomplishing this task? (Choose two.)
A. A RAID group cannot have more than one partition from the same disk.
B. A RAID group can have more than one partition from the same disk.
C. The only supported RAID type for aggregates containing root-data partitioned disks is RAID-DP.
D. The only supported RAID type for aggregates containing root-data partitioned disks is RAID 4
Correct Answer: AC

QUESTION 7
A customer has replaced both interconnect cables on a FAS3240 HA pair with IOXM because they were damaged. After
replacing the cables, the customer receives the error shown below.
"HA interconnect port 1 of this appliance seems to be connected to port 2 on the partner appliance".
In this scenario what is the cause of this error?
A. The interconnect cables must not be replaced while the controllers are up and running.
B. c0a and c0b are 10Gbit Ethernet ports which must not be used for the interconnect.
C. The interconnects are cross-cabled, you must connect c0awith c0a and cob with c0b.
D. You must issue theifconfig down... command followed by theifconfig up... command for both ports, on both
controllers, after replacing the cables.
Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 8
Microsoft SQL Server is being hosted from a Microsoft Hyper-V cluster and is mounting a LUN from NetApp storage that
contains its working databases.
In this scenario, which product would be used to ensure that consistent Snapshot copies of the database are obtained?

A. SnapManager for MS Exchange
B. SnarManager for Virtual Infrastructure
C. SnapManager for SQL Server
D. SnapManager for Hyper-V
Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 9
An administrator notices that the clustered Data ONTAP 8.2.3 controllers are less responsive than normal. You use
OnCommand Performance Manager but do not see obvious problems, yet, this particular issue is constant. Users are
starting to complain.
Which tool would you use to collect data to help diagnose this issue?
A. Perfstat
B. Perfmon
C. AutoSupport
D. Performance Archive
Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 10
You have a 6-node cluster with six identical controllers. You are upgrading from clustered Data ONTAP 8.3.1 to
clustered Data ONTAP 8.3.2. From the Upgrade Advisor, you downloaded the upgrade plan. In this scenario, which two
steps are part of that plan? (Choose two.)
A. Set a new image as the default image.
B. Verify system health.
C. Migrate all aggregates to the HA pair that was most recently upgraded.
D. Perform LIF migration of all SAN LIFs before takeover.
Correct Answer: AD

QUESTION 11
Your customer has a 2-node cluster with two FAS2554 controllers running clustered Data ONTAP 8.3. You want to
upgrade non-disruptively to clustered Data ONTAP 8.3.1 using the rolling-upgrade method. Which two operations would
you perform before issuing the ~storage failover takeover - ofnode NodeA~ command? (Choose two.)

A. Upgrade the service processor of all nodes.
B. Migrate all LIFs used for iSCSI and FC away from NodeA.
C. Change the default boot image to the new image.
D. Install the new software image an all nodes.
Correct Answer: BC

QUESTION 12
A 2-node cluster (Node-1 and Node-2) has suffered a takeover event. The down node (Node-1) is currently waiting for
giveback. However, it is ensure if the node will boot successfully. The client cannot suffer any data outage. Which
command would you use to perform the giveback?
A. CLUSTER::> storage failover giveback -ofnode Node-1 -only-cfo-aggregates
B. CLUSTER::> storage failover giveback -fromnode Node-2
C. CLUSTER::> storage failover giveback -ofnode Node-1 -require-partner-waiting false
D. CLUSTER::> storage failover giveback -ofnode Node-1 -override-vetoes true
Correct Answer: C
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